
PROVIDER MEMBER NAME E-MAIL PHONE ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP Jul 23-24 Jul 24-25 Jul 25-26 Jul 26-27

Action Medical Services Joshua Steward joshs@actionmed.org (928) 289-9229

1200 East Second 

Street Winslow AZ 86047 yes yes yes

Alpine FD Travis Noth tnoth@alpinefiredistrict.org (928) 245-1118 PO Box 227 Alpine AZ 85920 yes yes yes

Ashfork Fire Department Michael Zigmund ashforkfireaz@gmail.com (928) 637-2533

PO Box 377, 47202 N 

5th Street Ash Fork AZ 86320 yes yes

Blue Ridge FD Billy Chester ems@brfdaz.org (928) 477-2751 5023 Enchanted Lane Happy JackAZ 86024 yes yes yes

Camp Navajo Fire Department/ AZ- DEMA Tim Irwin timothy.irwin@azdema.gov (928) 239-0153 yes

Clay Springs-Pinedale FD Russ Turner turnapp@mindspring.com (928) 739-4394 yes yes

Coconino County Sheriff's Office SAR Aaron Dick adick@coconino.az.gov (928) 226-5050 911 E Sawmill Rd Flagstaff AZ 86001 yes yes yes

Congress Fire Dist. Bryan Smith admin@congressfire.com (928) 427-3336

26733 SantaFe Road, 

PO Box 983 Congress AZ 85330 yes

Copper Canyon Fire/Med. Auth. Daniel Elliott delliott@ccfmd.az.gov (928) 567-9401 26 B Salt Mine Road

Camp 

Verde AZ 86322 yes yes yes yes

Crown King FD Bryan Smith BSmith@CrownKingFire.org (928) 632-7163 7235 E Main St

Crown 

King, AZ 86343 yes yes

Forest Lakes FD David Rodriquez info@flfdaz.com (928) 535-4644

PO Box 1808, 1508 

Merzvill Road

Forest 

Lakes AZ 85931 pending yes yes

Ganado Fire District Dewayne Woodie dewayne.woodie@ganadofire.org (928) 755-3424

Mailing: PO Box 718 

Physical: 21 Cedar Ganado AZ 86505 yes yes yes

Greer FD Rye Sluiter rsluiter@greerfiredistrict.org (928) 735-7379 38974 HWY 373 Greer AZ 85927 yes yes

Groom Creek Fire Dist. Gabi Mendez gabi@groomcreek.org (928) 778-6519

1110 E Friendly Pines 

Rd Prescott AZ 86303 yes yes

Heber-Overgaard F.Dist. Jason Payne j.payne@hofdaz.com (928) 535-4346

2061 Lumber Valley 

Rd, PO Box 1010  Overgaard AZ 85933 yes yes yes

Highlands FD Josh Pond Josh.pond@highlandsfire.org (928) 525-1663

3350 Old Munds 

Highway Flagstaff AZ 86001 yes yes yes

Holbrook EMS Yvette Johnson business@holbrookems.com (928) 524-2190 30 W Vista Drive Holbrook AZ 86025 yes yes yes

Hopi Tribe Anthony Huma anthony.huma@ihs.gov

(928) 737-

6355/6357 yes yes yes

Jerome FD Rick Hernandez r.hernandez@jeromefd.org (928) 649-3034

101 Main St, PO Box 

1025 Jerome AZ 86331 yes yes yes yes

Joseph City Rusty DeSpain rusty@josephcityfire.com (928) 587-5641

4513 E Main St, PO 

Box 72

Joseph 

City AZ 86032 yes yes yes yes

Mormon Lake Fire Dept. Ken Schulte chief@mormonlakefire.com (928) 354-2231

Navajo Nation EMS Chris Kescoli ckescoli@navajo-nsn.gov (928) 871-6410 yes yes yes

Nutrioso Fire Dist. (Alpine Fire Dept) Travis Noth nutriosofire@frontier.com (928) 339-6331 null

Peeples Valley Fire Britteny Dwiggens 213@peeplesvalleyfire.org (928) 427-9400 17275 Burning Bush

Peeples 

Valley AZ 86332 yes yes yes yes

Pinewood Fire Department Josh Tope jtope@pinewoodfire.org (928) 286-9885 475 E Pinewood Blvd Munds ParkAZ 86017 yes yes

Pinetop Fire Department Danny McNeil dmcneil@pinetopfire.com (928) 367-2199 1845 S Pine Lake Road Pinetop AZ 85929 yes yes yes

Ponderosa Fire Dist. Lee Antonides lee.antonides@ponderosafire.org (928) 773-8933

11951 Shadow 

Mountain Drive Bellemont AZ 86015 yes yes yes

Copperstate/ Priority Ambulance Jackie Evans jevans1@priorityambulance.com 28-830-1476 8705 E Eastridge Drive

Prescott 

Valley AZ 86314 yes yes yesRound Valley Fire and Medical Department 

(Formerly Eagar and Springerville Fire) Levi Penrod l.penrod@eagaraz.gov (928) 245-1420

111 N Butler St, PO 

Box 1300 Eagar AZ 85925 yes yes yes

Sacred Mountain Medical Karen Barney kbarney@sacredmountainmedical.com (928) 283-8243 PO Box 2290 Tuba City AZ 86045 yes yes

Seligman Fire Dept. Gary Bennett gary@seligmanfire.us (928) 300-6437 PO Box 74 Seligman AZ 86337 yes yes yes yes

Sherwood Forest Est. F.Dist

John Moede 

(Meedy) (928) 635-9837

Southern Yavapai Fire Dept. Ron Reed ron@surihaven.com (928) 232-2900 9000 S Magby Dr Kirkland AZ 86332 yes yes yesSpringerville Fire Dept. (Eagar Fire and 

Springerville Fire are now combined as Round Levi Penrod l.penrod@eagaraz.gov (928) 551-7820 inactive null

Summit Fire Dist. David Russo drusso@sfmd.org (928) 526-9537 8905 Koch Field Flagstaff AZ 86004 yes yes yes

Tusayan Fire District Greg Brush gbrush.tfdgc@outlook.com (928) 638-3473

PO Box 3625, 408 

HWY 64

Grand 

Canyon AZ 86023 yes yes yes

Vernon Fire Dept. John Connelly Chief.Connolly@vfdmail.org (928) 537-4895 PO Box 400 Vernon AZ 85940 yes yes yes

White Mountain Apache Tribe Merlon Indian MerlonIndian@wmat.us (928) 338-4311

Williams Fire Department Chase Pearson cpearson@williamsaz.gov (928) 699-1112 113 S 1st Street Williams AZ 86046 yes yes

Williamson Valley Fire District Bryan Smith bryan_smith@wvfd.net (928) 717-2304

15450  North 

Williamson Valley Prescott AZ 86305 yes yes yes

Winslow Fire Department Michael Duran mduran@winslowaz.gov (928) 589-7266 215 N Taylor Ave Winslow AZ 86005 yes yes

Yarnell Fire District Jeff Shearer chiefshearer@yarnellfireaz.org (623) 388-8900 PO Box 581 Yarnell AZ 85362 yes yes
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